



FOOD CONTACT STATEMENT

Charny, January 29th 2019

Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics France certifies that TYGON™ XL-60 meets the following requirements:

- FDA specifications according to 21 CFR: 177.1210.
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. The restricted substances for the test of specific migration according to 10 / 2011 regulation are the following: In any case, it is the customer's responsibility to test finished products intended to come into contact with food to ensure compliance with the migration limitations of applicable regulations for the intended food contact application.

If you have any additional questions, please feel free to contact your local Saint-Gobain representative.

Thank you for your interest in Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics.

Charny R&D Leader